TRUCK AND BUS BODY INDUSTRY SELECTED STATISTICS (1),
1984

SIC(S): (1980) 3241-4 (1970) 32410-30
TABLE E.1.06

A. Total establishments (numbers)

B. Value of manufacturing shipments
(thousands $)

C. Production workers {(numbers)

D.  Production workers hours paid {thousands
of ws.)

€. Production workers total wage income
{thousands $)

F.  Manufacturing value added (thousands $)
Value added per person hour paid ($) {(F/D)
H.  Avg briy earnings of hourly paid workers ($)

Tot end-year gross fixed capital stock
(millions $)

Net profit before direct taxes (millions $)
Total income (millions $)

Profit margin (percent} {(J/K}* 100)
Total equity {miltions $)

Rate of return on equity ({J/M)* 100)
Net long-term debt (millions $)

Debt equity ratio (O/M)

mozzr x &

NOTES:
SOURCES:

S!

SASK MAN ONT QUE NB NS PE} NFLD

ALTA

285
1,001,854

7,733
15,623

156,535

381,918
24.45

11.02 NOT AVAILABLE

41.90
1,073.60
3.90
238.40
17.58
58.30
0.24

(1) Lines A 1o G are based on the 1980 Standard Industrial Classification (SIC). while H and | are based on the 1970 SIC, and J 1o P on the 1960 SIC.
Canada, Manutacturing Industries of Canada: National and Provincial Areas, (Cat. No. 31-203)
ics Canada, Corporation Financial Statistics, 1984 (Cat. No. §1-207)

Statistics Canada, Employment Earnings and Hours, 1984 {Cat. No. 72-002)
Statistics Canada, Fixed Capital Flows and Stock, 1984 (Cat. No. 13-211)

DATE COMPLETED: January 7, 1987




