## TRUCK AND BUS BODY INDUSTRY SELECTED STATISTICS (1), 1984

SIC(S): (1980) 3241-4 (1970) 32410-30

**TABLE E.1.06** 

		CAN	B.C.	ALTA	SASK	MAN	ONT	QUE	NB	NS	PEI	NFLD
A.	Total establishments (numbers)	285										
В.	Value of manufacturing shipments (thousands \$)	1,001,894										
C.	Production workers (numbers)	7,733										
D.	Production workers hours paid (thousands of hrs.)	15,623										
E.	Production workers total wage income (thousands \$)	156,535										
F.	Manufacturing value added (thousands \$)	381,918										
G.	Value added per person hour paid (\$) (F/D)	24.45										,
H.	Avg hrly earnings of hourly paid workers (\$)	11.02					NOT AVA	VILABLE				
L.	Tot end-year gross fixed capital stock (millions \$)											
J.	Net profit before direct taxes (millions \$)	41.90										
K.	Total income (millions \$)	1,073.60										
L.	Profit margin (percent) ((J/K)* 100)	3.90										
M.	Total equity (millions \$)	238.40										
N.	Rate of return on equity ((J/M)* 100)	17.58										
О.	Net long-term debt (millions \$)	58.30										
P.	Debt equity ratio (O/M)	0.24										
	ES: (1) Lines A to G are baser RCES: Statistics Canada, Manute Statistics Canada, Corpor Statistics Canada, Employ Statistics Canada, Fixed C ECOMPLETED: January 7, 1987	acturing Industrie ation Financial S ment Earnings a	s of Canada: Ni tatistics, 1984 ( nd Hours, 1984	ational and Prov Cat. No. 61-207 (Cat. No. 72-00	ncial Areas, (Cat. ) (2)	l are based on t No. 31-203)	he 1970 SIC, and	J to P on the 19	160 SIC.			-